PEDL66517-03
1Semiconductor This version: Nov. 1999
Previous version: Aug. 1999
ML66517 Family Preliminary
16-Bit Microcontroller
1/28
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML66517 family of highly functional CMOS 16-bit single chip microcontrollers utilizes the nX-8/500S, Oki's

Air conditioner or inverter control
Motor control for FA equipment
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Code or Product Name Package Remark
ML66514-RB 5 V mask ROM version
ML66Q515-RB
80-pin plastic QFP
(QFP 80-P-1420-0.80-BK) 5 V flash ROM version
ML66517-GA 5 V mask ROM version
ML66Q517-GA
64-pin plastic SDIP
(SDIP 64-P-750-1.778) MSM66517 flash ROM version
PEDL66517-03
1Semiconductor ML66517 Family
2/28
FEATURES
Name ML66514 ML66517
Operating temperature –40°C to 85°C
Power supply voltage/
Maximum frequency
VDD = 4.5 to 5.5 V/f = 25 MHz